

GR 705 of 2022 (Rg. No.72 of 2023)

Order dated 15.03.2024

Record is put up by put up petition.

One petition filed on behalf of both the accused persons praying for call for report from the IO for return of the seized sand.

It appears from seizure list appended with the record that approximately 5000 CFT was seized on 02.08.2022.

I.O is directed to send the report by 06.04.2024 whether he has any objection to return the said sand in favour of the petitioner.

Let a copy of this order along with copy of seizure list and prayer is sent to the IO for his compliance.

To **06.04.2024** for report from I.O.

Inform accordingly.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur(I.C).

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur(I.C).