

GR-705 of 2022 Reg. No.-72 of 2023

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 06-04-2024

Today is fixed for report from I/O.

One petition filed on behalf of both the accused persons praying for returning seized sand along with connected papers on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

No report is received from PS.

Issue reminder.

Fix 20-04-2024 for report from I/O.

BC-II to comply.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur.