

GR 705 of 2022 (Rg. No. 72 of 2023)

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2nd Court, Bishnupur, (J.O. Code WB01207)

Order dated 20-12-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Two accused persons are present and filed their hazira.

Rest accused persons are allowed to be represented through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. APP produced two witnesses.

SR received in respect of CSW 3 and 4.

CSW 3 Basudeb Dey and CSW 4 Debiprasad dey are examined and cross examined in full as PW 2 and 3 before being discharged.

No more witness is present today.

To date **21-12-2024** for evidence.

D/C by me.

J.M, 2nd Court,
Bishnupur, Bankura.